

Midwest Energy, Inc.

Midwest Energy, Inc., is Kansas' only combined electric and natural gas cooperative. It is also Kansas' only electric cooperative serving retail customers that owns and operates power plants and a transmission network.

Headquartered in Hays, Midwest Energy serves more than 91,000 electric and natural gas customers in 41 central and western Kansas counties.

With just 285 employees, Midwest Energy maintains more than 11,000 miles of transmission and distribution line, and 3,000 miles of natural gas pipeline. Midwest Energy is a leader in energy efficiency, serving a growing base of industrial, agricultural and residential customers.

Key Facts and Contacts



Electric 2012	2011	2010	2009	2008
Number of Meters49,402	48,751	48,414	48,182	48,028
Peak Load, MW395	388	354	331	330
Natural Gas				
Number of Meters42,339	41,665	41,620	41,652	41,602
Net Assets (\$ millions)				
Combined electric and natural gas\$449.1M*	\$432.5M	\$419.8M	\$389.5M	\$372.1M
Revenues (\$ millions)				
Combined electric and natural gas\$195.0M*	\$197.1M	\$176.1M	\$156.8M	\$173.3M
				*Unaudited

Midwest Energy Points of Contact



Earnie Lehman
President and General Manager
Midwest Energy, Inc.
1330 Canterbury Dr.
Hays, KS 67601
Office: (785) 625-1400

E-mail: elehman@mwenergy.com



Allie Devine
Devine & Donley, LLC
534 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 1420
Topeka, KS 66603
Office: (785) 640-9992

E-mail: allie@devineanddonley.com